
Categories of Shareholders Shareholders Shares Held Percentage

Directors and their spouse(s) and minor children
 TAYYAB AIJAZ 1 38,087,809 26.84
 SADDAT AIJAZ 1 16,830,000 11.86
 ZAKI AIJAZ 1 16,833,538 11.86
 KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 1 20,790,000 14.65
 QUASIM AIJAZ 1 4,196,562 2.96
 MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ 1 2 0.00
MRS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID 1 56 0.00

Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties - - -

Sponsors - - -

Executives 3 20,443 0.01

Public Sector Companies and Corporations 1 145,958 0.10

Banks, development finance institutions, non-banking finance companies, 
insurance companies, takaful, modarabas and pension funds 4 1,274,681 0.90

Mutual Funds - - -

General Public
a. Local 6337 37,080,780 26.13
b. Foreign 1 656 0.00

Foreign Companies - - -
Others 47 6,639,515 4.68

Totals 6400 141,900,000 100.00

Share holders holding 5% or more Shares Held Percentage

 TAYYAB AIJAZ 38,087,809 26.84
 KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 20,790,000 14.65
 ZAKI AIJAZ 16,833,538 11.86
 SADDAT AIJAZ 16,830,000 11.86

ROSHAN PACKAGES LIMITED
Pattern of Shareholding

as at June 30, 2019
S.No. CDS Account # Name of shareholder Number of shares Per %

Directors and their spouse(s) and minor children
1 1  TAYYAB AIJAZ 38,087,809 26.84
2 2  SADDAT AIJAZ 16,830,000 11.86
3 3  ZAKI AIJAZ 16,833,538 11.86
4 4  KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 20,790,000 14.65
5 5  QUASIM AIJAZ 4,196,562 2.96
6 7  MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ 2 0.00
7 2088 MRS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID 56 0.00

7 96,737,967 68.17

8 Associated companies, undertakings and related parties
NIL -

-- - -

9 Sponsors

- - -

10 Executives
3 20,443 0.01

11 Public sector companies and corporations
04705-87224 FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE 145,958 0.10

- 145,958 0.10

12 Banks, development finance institutions, non-banking finance companies, insurance companies, takaful, modarabas and pension funds
09944-24 AL BARAKA BANK (PAKISTAN) LIMITED 1,087,900 0.77
02113-21 FIRST EQUITY MODARABA 59,400 0.04

03277-90406 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 3,000 0.00
07450-521 B.R.R. GUARDIAN MODARABA 124,381 0.09

4 1,274,681 0.90

13 Mutual Funds
NIL

- - -

14 General Public Foreign
05405-16565 MUHAMMAD BASHARAT ABBASI 656 0.00

1 656 0.00

14 Foreign Companies
NIL

- - -

15 Local Companies
47 6,639,515 4.68

15 General Public Local 6337 37,080,780 26.13
6337 37,080,780 26.13

Total 6400 141,900,000 100.00

ROSHAN PACKAGES LIMITED
Pattern of Shareholding

as at June 30, 2019

ANNUAL REPORT 2019 I 210209 I ANNUAL REPORT 2019



Categories of Shareholders Shareholders Shares Held Percentage

Directors and their spouse(s) and minor children
 TAYYAB AIJAZ 1 38,087,809 26.84
 SADDAT AIJAZ 1 16,830,000 11.86
 ZAKI AIJAZ 1 16,833,538 11.86
 KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 1 20,790,000 14.65
 QUASIM AIJAZ 1 4,196,562 2.96
 MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ 1 2 0.00
MRS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID 1 56 0.00

Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties - - -

Sponsors - - -

Executives 3 20,443 0.01

Public Sector Companies and Corporations 1 145,958 0.10

Banks, development finance institutions, non-banking finance companies, 
insurance companies, takaful, modarabas and pension funds 4 1,274,681 0.90

Mutual Funds - - -

General Public
a. Local 6337 37,080,780 26.13
b. Foreign 1 656 0.00

Foreign Companies - - -
Others 47 6,639,515 4.68

Totals 6400 141,900,000 100.00

Share holders holding 5% or more Shares Held Percentage

 TAYYAB AIJAZ 38,087,809 26.84
 KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 20,790,000 14.65
 ZAKI AIJAZ 16,833,538 11.86
 SADDAT AIJAZ 16,830,000 11.86

ROSHAN PACKAGES LIMITED
Pattern of Shareholding

as at June 30, 2019
S.No. CDS Account # Name of shareholder Number of shares Per %

Directors and their spouse(s) and minor children
1 1  TAYYAB AIJAZ 38,087,809 26.84
2 2  SADDAT AIJAZ 16,830,000 11.86
3 3  ZAKI AIJAZ 16,833,538 11.86
4 4  KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 20,790,000 14.65
5 5  QUASIM AIJAZ 4,196,562 2.96
6 7  MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ 2 0.00
7 2088 MRS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID 56 0.00

7 96,737,967 68.17

8 Associated companies, undertakings and related parties
NIL -

-- - -

9 Sponsors

- - -

10 Executives
3 20,443 0.01

11 Public sector companies and corporations
04705-87224 FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE 145,958 0.10

- 145,958 0.10

12 Banks, development finance institutions, non-banking finance companies, insurance companies, takaful, modarabas and pension funds
09944-24 AL BARAKA BANK (PAKISTAN) LIMITED 1,087,900 0.77
02113-21 FIRST EQUITY MODARABA 59,400 0.04

03277-90406 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 3,000 0.00
07450-521 B.R.R. GUARDIAN MODARABA 124,381 0.09

4 1,274,681 0.90

13 Mutual Funds
NIL

- - -

14 General Public Foreign
05405-16565 MUHAMMAD BASHARAT ABBASI 656 0.00

1 656 0.00

14 Foreign Companies
NIL

- - -

15 Local Companies
47 6,639,515 4.68

15 General Public Local 6337 37,080,780 26.13
6337 37,080,780 26.13

Total 6400 141,900,000 100.00

ROSHAN PACKAGES LIMITED
Pattern of Shareholding

as at June 30, 2019

ANNUAL REPORT 2019 I 210209 I ANNUAL REPORT 2019



# Of Shareholders Total Shares Held
349 1 to 100 12,881
350 101 to 500 108,972
2391 501 to 1000 1,600,505
2221 1001 to 5000 4,584,312
379 5001 to 10000 2,707,409
226 10001 to 15000 2,881,673
140 15001 to 20000 2,410,399
68 20001 to 25000 1,526,340
55 25001 to 30000 1,532,971
25 30001 to 35000 804,593
24 35001 to 40000 891,418
23 40001 to 45000 978,132
15 45001 to 50000 717,068
10 50001 to 55000 518,212
11 55001 to 60000 641,473
4 60001 to 65000 251,280
12 65001 to 70000 803,157
8 70001 to 75000 588,476
5 75001 to 80000 385,589
7 80001 to 85000 578,126
8 85001 to 90000 694,082
4 90001 to 95000 368,025
8 95001 to 100000 780,533
2 100001 to 105000 207,164
2 105001 to 110000 217,992
3 115001 to 120000 353,551
2 120001 to 125000 249,381
1 125001 to 130000 126,097
2 130001 to 135000 263,400
1 135001 to 140000 138,000
4 145001 to 150000 591,942
2 150001 to 155000 303,540
2 155001 to 160000 315,020
1 160001 to 165000 164,506
2 170001 to 175000 345,520
1 175001 to 180000 178,377
1 180001 to 185000 181,200
1 185001 to 190000 186,120
1 195001 to 200000 198,600
1 200001 to 205000 204,000
2 220001 to 225000 447,828

ROSHAN PACKAGES LIMITED
Pattern Of Shareholdings 

As on June 30, 2019

Shareholdings'Slab

ROSHAN PACKAGES LIMITED
Pattern Of Shareholdings 

As on June 30, 2019

1 225001 to 230000 226,290
1 260001 to 265000 264,456
1 280001 to 285000 284,900
1 305001 to 310000 305,589
1 320001 to 325000 323,830
1 325001 to 330000 325,854
1 375001 to 380000 376,200
1 385001 to 390000 387,400
1 405001 to 410000 406,026
1 420001 to 425000 424,894
1 440001 to 445000 441,600
1 475001 to 480000 480,000
1 520001 to 525000 521,400
1 545001 to 550000 547,800
1 605001 to 610000 606,410
1 700001 to 705000 704,168
1 805001 to 810000 808,110
1 1085001 to 1090000 1,087,900
1 1100001 to 1105000 1,100,440
1 2175001 to 2180000 2,177,760
1 2320001 to 2325000 2,323,200
1 4195001 to 4200000 4,196,562
1 16825001 to 16830000 16,830,000
1 16830001 to 16835000 16,833,538
1 20785001 to 20790000 20,790,000
1 38085001 to 38090000 38,087,809

6400 141,900,000
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